

Declaration of Conformity

for materials made of plastic that come into contact with foods.

The manufacturer	KRONEN GmbH Römerstrasse 2a 77694 Kehl am Rhein, Germany
------------------	--

hereby confirms for the materials and objects of the machine

Designation:	Salad and vegetable spin-dryer KS-7 ECO, KS-600 ECO & KS-900 ECO, Plastic basket & net insert
Article number:	90007, 90600 & 90900 119050 & 119055

that can come into contact with foods during intended use, conformity with the general requirements

- of the Food and Feed Code,
- of Directive (EC) No. 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and objects that are intended to come into contact with foods
- of Ordinance (EU) no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice
- of EU Directive (EC) 10/2011 of 14/01/2011 on materials and objects made of plastic that are intended to come into contact with foods, together with their current amendments.

The following materials in machines of KRONEN GmbH come into contact with foods:

polyethylene (PE)	polytetrafluorethylene (PTFE)
polyurethane (PU)	polycarbonate (PC)
polyoxymethylene (POM)	fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM)
polyamide (PA)	

Specification for intended use or limitations:

- see  chapter Intended use
- see  chapter Technical data

The total migration and the specific migrations are within the statutory limit when used in accordance with specifications. The inspection in accordance with art. 17 and 18 of Ordinance (EU) no. 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V.

Place:	Kehl am Rhein
Date:	25. March 2020
Signature:	
Position in company:	Eric Lefebvre, Technical manager of KRONEN GmbH